PRINTED: 07/19/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT I	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING		05/19/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  129 MORRIS TURNPIKE  NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT:	S	F 00	00		
	Survey Date: 5-19-2	22				
	Census: 76					
	Sample: 21					
F 583 SS=D	determine compliand Requirements for Lo Deficiencies were cit Personal Privacy/Co	onfidentiality of Records	F 5	33	5/20/22	
		and Confidentiality. ight to personal privacy and or her personal and medical				
	telephone communic	edical treatment, written and cations, personal care, visits, illy and resident groups, but the facility to provide a				
	residents right to per right to privacy in his written, and electron the right to send and mail and other letter materials delivered t	acility must respect the resonal privacy, including the sor her oral (that is, spoken), ic communications, including I promptly receive unopened s, packages and other o the facility for the resident, rered through a means other s.				
	§483.10(h)(3) The re	esident has a right to secure				
ABORATORY	D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

06/03/2022 **Electronically Signed** 

Facility ID: NJ61905

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING			05/19/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& HEALTH CARE CENTER		129	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  9 MORRIS TURNPIKE  EWTON, NJ 07860	1 03/	19/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	and confidential per (i) The resident has of personal and me provided at §483.7( federal or state law. (ii) The facility must Office of the State I to examine a reside administrative record law. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat facility policies, it we failed to provide full residents reviewed, #2.  The deficient practiful following:  On 5/10/22 at 9:46 the Phlebotomist er he left the door ope surveyor observed supplies and attempt blood. There was no resident during this  At 9:54 AM, the sur Phlebotomist who se provided privacy to blood draws for a resident during this  At 10:01 AM, the sur Licensed Practical is stated that the Phles	resonal and medical records. The right to refuse the release dical records except as 0(i)(2) or other applicable is. Tallow representatives of the long-Term Care Ombudsman ent's medical, social, and reds in accordance with State in accordance with State.  The is not met as evidenced it is not met as evidenced by the is not met as evidenced it is	F	583	Specific Corrective Action  1. The laboratory provider was contacted to request for a change of phlebotomis service the facility with somebody that appropriate and current training with resident sprivacy to be observed duri all procedures perform.  2. Dry erase board with the toileting schedule for resident #2 was removed. Toileting schedule was placed in the inside door of the resident scloset.  3. All staff were re-educated regarding to Privacy and Confidentiality Policy.  Identification  All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.  Systemic Changes  a. Policy was created to ensure that residents care information will be place on the inside of the resident closet of	t to has ng the	

· ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			05/19/2022	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE		
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		
F 583	Continued From page	2	F 5	83			
	The surveyor receive titled "Residents Privarevealed that during tincluding blood drawito privacy.  At 12:54 PM, the surveyor should always  2. On 5/4/22, 5/5/22, the surveyor observe An 8 ½ x 11-inch dry a plastic wall file attact.	for staff access  d. All outside provide to ensure that there is no posting that violates resident □s privacy  and confidentiality monthly X 3 months and quarterly  thereafter  d.All outside providers will be in-service regarding the Privacy and Confidentiality policy of the		,			
F 623 SS=D	5/11/22 at 9:35 AM. It the toileting schedule and privacy concern. of the closet would haplace to list care direct. The surveyor spoke v 5/11/22 at 1:15 PM. resident care instruction the hallway.  NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)16;	with the Administrator on The Administrator confirmed ons should not be visible in  8:39-4.1(a)12 Before Transfer/Discharge (6)(8) before transfer. fers or discharges a nust-	F 6	Monitoring  Monthly QAPI will be DON/designee to ensure information of all resides care information was resident a closet and be provider are in-service regarding Privacy and confidentia will be submitted to the administrator and during the quarterly med	re that: a) all carents s place inside the b) that all outside the facility□s ality policy. Repo	e e orts	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING _		0	5/19/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION 8	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	the reasons for the manguage and manner facility must send a corepresentative of the Long-Term Care Om (ii) Record the reason discharge in the residuaccordance with paragraph (c)(5) of the \$483.15(c)(4) Timing (i) Except as specifie (c)(8) of this section, discharge required unade by the facility a resident is transferre (ii) Notice must be made by the facility a resident is transferre (ii) Notice must be made by the facility a resident is transferre (ii) Notice must be made by the facility a resident is transferre (ii) Notice must be made by the facility a resident is transferre (ii) Notice must be made by the safety of individual be endangered under this section; (C) The resident's he allow a more immediate transfer or discovered by the residunder paragraph (c)(1) (D) An immediate transferred by the residunder paragraph (c)(1) (E) A resident has not days.	the transfer or discharge and hove in writing and in a ser they understand. The sopy of the notice to a Office of the State budsman.  In so for the transfer or dent's medical record in agraph (c)(2) of this section; lice the items described in his section.  If of the notice.  If of the notice of transfer or notice this section must be at least 30 days before the dor discharged.  If add as soon as practicable charge when-viduals in the facility would ar paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of a triulials in the facility would be paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of sealth improves sufficiently to ate transfer or discharge, 1)(i)(B) of this section;	F6	23		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING		05	5/19/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	(iii) The location to we transferred or dischality A statement of the including the name, and telephone number receives such request to obtain an appeal of completing the form hearing request;  (v) The name, addrest elephone number of telephone number of telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the prote	cowing: ansfer or discharge; ansfer or discharge; which the resident is arged; he resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), her of the entity which sts; and information on how form and assistance in and submitting the appeal ass (mailing and email) and if the Office of the State abudsman; ty residents with intellectual disabilities or related ing and email address and if the agency responsible for dvocacy of individuals with bilities established under Part intal Disabilities Assistance it of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, and ity residents with a mental isabilities, the mailing and belephone number of the for the protection and als with a mental disorder e Protection and Advocacy duals Act.	F 623			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			05/19/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE		
HOMESTE	AD REHARII ITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOWESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALIH CARE CENTER		NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	Continued From page 5		F 6	523			
	In the case of facility the administrator of the written notification provided to the State Survey A State Long-Term Carthe facility, and the rewell as the plan for the relocation of the residual A83.70(I).  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on interview a determined that the families or resident recombudsman's office facility-initiated transforms (Resident Anospitalization).  The deficient practice following:  The surveyors review records (paper and efacility-initiated hospi without written notifice Ombudsman's office  1. According to the E(MDS) an assessment Resident #74 was transformer and coumentation that the surveyors review records (paper and efacility-initiated hospi without written notifice Ombudsman's office	e was evidenced by the  wed the hybrid medical lectronic) that revealed tal transfers had occurred ation to the families and for the following residents:  Discharge Minimum Data Set at tool dated 3/7/22, insferred to the hospital with to the facility. There was no ne facility had notified the		Specific Corrective Action  Nurses, Social worker, Recorded Medical Records were in se regarding Emergency Trans Policy which covers all to all facilities transfer.  Identification  All residents have the poter affected by the deficient practice of the System Changes  All discharge residents will be during the clinical meeting a emergency transfer notificat submitted to the DON/desig during the weekend transfer Monitoring	ervice efer Notification I acute care  Intial to be entice.  De discussed and copy of the tion will be linee and AOD	e e	
	reason for transfer ar	R in writing regarding the nd bed hold policy.  M, the surveyor interviewed		A monthly QAPI will be don DON/designee on Emergen Notification for all acute disc	cy Transfer		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING _			05/	19/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION 8	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  129 MORRIS TURNPIKE  NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	new in the position. the front desk sends the Admissions Departs the Ombudsman's of On 5/9/22 at 11:29 Athe Licensed Practic (LPN/CN #1) who staresident's family whe emergency room, the because they "do no unit."  On 5/9/22 at 11:39 Athe receptionist who would fill out the No Transfer form in triplic explained that the whole the pink copy go on 5/9/22 at 11:42 Athe Director of Nursing receptionist was comprocedure. However, Notification for Emernot going out to family subacute unit were because the policy of the 101/23/22, Resident #1 hospital with anticipating the resident's resident's family or Fa	She stated the secretary at the letter to the family and artment sends the letter to a fice.  M, the surveyor interviewed all Nurse Charge Nurse ated that they only call the ent they are transferred to the ey don't send the letters to hold beds on the subacute.  M, the surveyor interviewed stated the nurse on the unit tification for Emergency cate. The receptionist nite copy goes with the copy was sent to the RR, which she would mail, les into the resident's chart.  M, the surveyor interviewed and (DON) who stated that the ect and that was the facility's r, she was not aware that the gency Transfer letters were lies when residents from the reing discharged.  Discharge MDS dated the dated return to the facility, nentation that the facility had is family or Resident iting regarding the reason for	F	523	monthly X 3 months and quarterly thereafter. Reports will be submitted to the administrator and will be discussed during the quarterly meeting.		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			05/19/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION 8	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	P CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFI TAG	*	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	the LPN/CN #2 who Notice of Resident tr showed a blank carb drawer. LPN/CN #2 LPN/CN #2 LPN/CN #2 further st resident's family whe emergency room, the they do notify SW an progress note that th LPN/CN#2 went throno sheet of the carbothe chart.  On 5/10/22 at 12:54 the above concern wadditional information A review of the policy Notification Policy ar	AM, the surveyor interviewed stated she was aware of the ansfer or Discharge form and on copy from the desk stated that the "SW does it." tated they only call the en they are transferred to the ey don't send the letters, but ad/or document it in the ey notified the family. ugh the chart and there was on copied document within  PM, the surveyors discussed with the Administrator. No in was provided.  If titled Emergency Transfer and Procedure dated 1/5/22	F	623		
	resident is temporari care facility, CMS aff transfer is a facility-ir requires that the NO transfer MUST be proposed to the resident represer practicable. In the end hospital/ED. Nursing Emergency Transfer white copy to the respossible and yellow representative by recopy will be given to	TICE of the temporary ovided to the resident and ntative as soon as vent of a transfer to the will complete the Notice of form triplicate, providing the ident prior to transfer, if will be sent to the resident ceptionist/unit clerk. The pink thee Social Worker/designee a LTCO and a copy will be				

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	PLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315378	B. WING _			05/19/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	Continued From page	e 8	F	523		
	NJAC 8:39-4.1 (a) 31	(i)				
F 656 SS=D	Develop/Implement C CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1)	Comprehensive Care Plan	F	556		5/20/22
	implement a compreh care plan for each res resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefra medical, nursing, and needs that are identificassessment. The condescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483. (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the rounder §483.10, including treatment under §483. (iii) Any specialized significant resident of recommendations. If findings of the PASAI rationale in the reside (iv)In consultation with resident's represental (A) The resident's profuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's profuture discharge.	cility must develop and hensive person-centered sident, consistent with the th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's a mental and psychosocial ied in the comprehensive inprehensive care plan must g-are to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required a.25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ding the right to refuse 8.10(c)(6).  ervices or specialized as the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. In the resident and the tive(s)-als for admission and efference and potential for				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING			5/19/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N & HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	entities, for this put (C) Discharge plate plan, as appropriate requirements set is section.  This REQUIREMED by: Based on observeriew, it was detended by: Based on observeriew, it was detended by: Care plans.  The deficient practical following:  On 5/4/22 at 10:3 Resident #7 receitation:  The surveyor revirecord (EMR) of Following:  The Resident Fact that included The Quarterly Minassessment, date facility assessed to	ncies and/or other appropriate arpose. In in the comprehensive care ate, in accordance with the forth in paragraph (c) of this  ENT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and record ermined that the facility failed to thensive care plan for a resident therapy, Resident #7, who was reviewed for comprehensive  Stice was evidenced by the  9 AM, the surveyor observed ving EX Order 26 § 4b1  Resident #7 which revealed the  see Sheet, which listed diagnoses  Order 26 § 4b1  Inimum Data Set (MDS)  d 5/5/22, which indicated the	F 63	Specific Corrective Action  1.Resident#7- Care Plan was reflect that care plan is compreson-centered care and meresident sphysical, psychos functional needs. The use of inhalation was also reflected in the residence plan when necessary  Identification  All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes  1.Nurses on 11-7 shift will do new physician order check datupdate care plan when necessary. Unit Manager /Designee will monthly audit for all new physician orders to ensure that resident is appropriately updated	rehensive, eet the ocial, and oxygen in the care o update all physician ent s care al to be tice. a 24-hour aily and will esary Il do a sician s		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING		05/19/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3 HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  129 MORRIS TURNPIKE  NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	that the resident had The MD the resident was red A physician's order of 4/20/22, which read:  Care plans, that includated 12/22/20, with related to Resident of the resident of the responsible for updated there was not and whichever nurse would update the castated that the MDS review the care planthe resident should oxygen therapy and  On 5/10/22 at 10:32 the EMR revealed a resident # 7 was cree  On 5/11/22 at 11:04 LPN #2 about the profor residents. LPN # regular nurses on the their best to update stated nurses working the resident working the resident working the residents.	W Exec. Order 26:4.b.1  S assessment also indicated eiving N Exec. Order 26:4.b.1  For Resident #7, dated  EX Order 26 § 401  Under a cardiac care plan interventions, and Ex Order 26 § 401  There was no care plan EX Order 26 § 401  Why the surveyor asked lurse (LPN) #1 who was uting the care plans. LPN #1 permanent nurse on the unit e was working on the floor are plans. LPN #1 further coordinators would also so. The LPN acknowledged have had a care plan for stated "EX Order 26 § 401  AM, a review of care plans in care plan for	F 65	Monitoring  A monthly QAPI on resident will be done by DON/Designe X3 months and quarterly there ensure that the new physician update and reflected in the cawhen appropriate. Reports wisubmitted to the administrator discussed during the quarterly	e monthly eafter to n orders were are plan Il be r and will be		

. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING			05/	05/19/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER	1	STREET ADDR 129 MORRIS NEWTON, N		,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	and care to the reside Resident #7 should have been solved in the resident was added coordinator stated the responsible for update coordinator stated should be should	Focused on giving medication ents. LPN #2 acknowledged have had a care plan for PM, the surveyor interviewed about the respiratory care on 5/9/22. The MDS enurses on the unit were ting care plans. The MDS he would review residents' plans for residents based on led MDS assessments. The ted she completed the audit hassessment for Resident #7, sident's chart and added the The MDS coordinator stated have a previous care plan for continuous SOORD for tarted until mid-April and the say on SOORD for each on the list. The MDS dited. The MDS coordinator reviewed her audit the residents' MDS dited. The MDS coordinator reviewed her audit has not on the list. The MDS adged the resident should for SOORD for MDS dited. The MDS coordinator reviewed her sudit has not on the list. The MDS adged the resident should for SOORD for MDS dited. The MDS coordinator reviewed her sudit has not on the list. The MDS and the resident should for SOORD for MDS dited. The MDS coordinator reviewed her sudit has not on the list. The MDS and the resident should for SOORD for MDS dited. The MDS coordinator reviewed her sudit has not on the list. The MDS and the resident should for SOORD for MDS dited. The MDS coordinator reviewed her sudit has not on the list. The MDS and the resident should for SOORD for MDS dited. The MDS coordinator reviewed her sudit has not on the list. The MDS and the surveyor informed the succession of the modern for MDS dited.	F	556				
	facility policy titled, "C	M, the surveyor reviewed the Care Plans, Comprehensive th was dated 10/20/2021.  "A comprehensive."						

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315378	B. WING		05/19/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  29 MORRIS TURNPIKE  NEWTON, NJ 07860	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 656	resident's physical, p needs is developed a resident.". Under Pro "The comprehensive will: Describe the ser to attain or maintain t practicable physical, well-being". Under Pr "Assessments of resi plans are revised as	e plan that includes es and timetables to meet the sychosocial and functional and implemented for each cedure, number 8 (b) read: person-centered care plan vice that are to be furnished	F 656		
F 686 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)  §483.25(b) Skin Integ §483.25(b)(1) Pressult Based on the compre resident, the facility in (i) A resident receives professional standard pressure ulcers and of ulcers unless the indification demonstrates that the (ii) A resident with pre necessary treatment with professional start promote healing, previous review ulcers from dever This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determine provide care and servents.	grity  Irre ulcers.  Schensive assessment of a must ensure that- sc care, consistent with a sof practice, to prevent does not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition bey were unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent and ards of practice, to event infection and prevent eloping.  To is not met as evidenced in, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to	F 686	Specific Corrective Action  1.LPN that was observed performing the treatment for Resident #7 was	5/20/22 he

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _		05	/19/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
HOMEST	AD DELIABII ITATION	& HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOWESTE	EAD REHABILITATION	& HEALIH CARE CENTER		NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EI	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Continued From pa	ge 13	F 6	686			
	treatment. This was	s found with Resident #7, who s reviewed for pressure ulcer		re-educated on facility Dressing Change Polic observed for skill comp wound treatment admir	cy and was betency test for		
	following:	ce was evidenced by the		2.LPN that was observ treatment for resident #	red performing the #7 was in-service to		
	On 5/9/22 at 10:30 AM, the surveyor spoke with Resident #7 who stated, "I have a "Executerate" by the "Leacond" and that the nurses provided treatment to the wound. Resident #7 said, "I think it's some type of cream they [nurses] put and they [nurses] say it's getting better".			check the physician streatment administration call the physician for or order change if the star indicates that treatmen appropriate.	on. The staff must rder clarification or ff⊡s assessment		
	Licensed Practical to the applied Newcords paste paste) to the reside	AM, the surveyor observed a Nurse (LPN) perform a Order 26 Order 26 Order 26 Order 26:4.b.1 Order 26:4.b.1 Order 26:4.b.1 Order 26:4.b.1 Order 26:4.b.1 Order 26:4.b.1		Identification  All residents have the paffected by the deficient Systemic Changes			
	the LPN about the observation of the wound treatment. Torder didn't specify also, the area was provided by the Ce to the wound treatment cleansing the wound written on the physensured a wound a treatment for resi wound area for Resi	PM, the surveyor interviewed wound care procedure and the wound site not being cleansed to topical paste during the The LPN stated the treatment to cleanse the wound, and cleansed during hygiene care rtified Nursing Assistant prior nent. The LPN further stated and depended on what was ician's order and that she area was clean prior to applying dents. The LPN stated if the sident #7 was soiled at the not she would have cleansed it		1.Unit Manager/Charge monthly audit on all tree ensure that orders are appropriately which incidirection, location of the medication/ointment, ty frequency. Reports will the DON/Designee  2.Wound care nurse/demonthly wound care tree observation on all nurse quarterly thereafter. Resubmitted to the DON/Monitoring  1.A monthly QAPI will be appropriately will be appropriately the submitted to the DON/Monitoring	eatment orders to written cludes the cleansing e wound, ype of dressing and I be submitted to designee will do a eatment ses X 3 months and eports will be designee for QAPI		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			05/	19/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER	•	1:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 MORRIS TURNPIKE IEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	record of Resident #7 following:  The Quarterly Minimus assessment, dated 5/ facility assessed the using a Brief Interview resident scored a that the resident had Interview resident had Interview resident scored a that the resident had Interview resident had an Interview reside	and the electronic medical which revealed the sum Data Set (MDS) an 15/22, which indicated the resident's cognitive status of for Mental Status. The rout of 15 which indicated of the sassessment also indicated of the sassessment also indicated of the sassessment was set to by the Infectious ractice Nurse, which was ed the resident was a wound. The note indicated instageable pressure injury or Resident #7, which was sapply by topical route to soilage".  My the surveyor informed the ne observation of the LPN and prior to applying the ministrator acknowledged anse a wound site prior to	F	686	DON/Designee on wound care treatment orders to ensure that physician wound orders are written appropriately X 3months and quarterly thereafter. Repowill be submitted to the administrator a will be discussed during the quarterly meeting.  2.A monthly QAPI for wound treatment observation will be done by DON/Designee monthly x3 and quarter thereafter. Reports will be submitted to the administration and will be discussed during the quarterly meeting	orts nd	
		aling". Under Procedure, nse wound as prescribed.".					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315378	B. WING		05/19/2022			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION 8	HEALTH CARE CENTER		A. BUILDING  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  129 MORRIS TURNPIKE  NEWTON, NJ 07860  D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  F 686				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	LD BE COMPLETION			
F 686			F 68	6				
F 755 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Pharmacy Srvcs/Pro CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)	cedures/Pharmacist/Records i(1)-(3)	F 75	5	5/20/22			
	drugs and biologicals them under an agree §483.70(g). The faci personnel to adminis permits, but only und a licensed nurse.  §483.45(a) Procedur pharmaceutical servithat assure the accurdispensing, and admibiologicals) to meet the §483.45(b) Service (c)	vide routine and emergency s to its residents, or obtain						
	aspects of the provis the facility. §483.45(b)(2) Establ	es consultation on all ion of pharmacy services in ishes a system of records of on of all controlled drugs in able an accurate						
	order and that an accis maintained and pe	nines that drug records are in count of all controlled drugs riodically reconciled. T is not met as evidenced						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			05	/19/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ПОМЕСТ	- 4 D DELLA DIL ITATIO	N 0 11541 TH 04 DE 05NT5D		12	9 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION	N & HEALTH CARE CENTER		NI	EWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	Y STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From p	age 16	F	755				
	· ·	w, and record review, it was		, 55	Specific Corrective Action			
		ie facility failed to ensure that all			Specific Corrective Action			
		ement Administration] 222			1.Back -Up Narcotics Policy was upda	ted		
		eted with sufficient detail to			to include a system of record of receip			
		ccountability and reconciliation			and disposition on controlled drugs in			
	for controlled med	ications for 3 of 3 DEA			sufficient detail to enable an accurate			
	FORM-222 provide	ed.			reconciliation and to ensure proper			
					completion of the DEA 222 form			
		ctice was evidenced by the						
	following:				2.DON/Designee were in-service			
	0= 5/40/00 =+ 44.	45 ANA the companyon marianced			regarding the complete instructions for			
		15 AM, the surveyor reviewed s provided by the Administrator.			filling out the DEA 222 form			
	The surveyor note				3.All nurses were in serviced on the			
	The surveyor note	d the following.			updated Back Up Narcotic⊟s			
	1 A DEA FORM-2	222 dated 3/9/22, which			Accountability Policy			
		for EX Order 26 § 4b1						
					Identification			
		The number			All residents have the potential to be			
		der and the supplier DEA			affected by this deficient practice			
	number was not d	ocumented on the form.			2 1 2			
	2 An undated DE	A FORM 222 which included			System Changes			
	an order for <b>EX C</b>	A FORM-222, which included			1.Unit Manager/Designee will do a wee	okly		
	an order for	71del 20 9 40 l			audit on all Narcotic Reconciliation for			
					3 months and monthly thereafter. Repo			
	The nu	umber received and date			will be submitted to the DON	511		
		der and the supplier DEA			20 04204 10 4 2 0			
		ocumented on the form.			2.Pharmacy consultant will review all			
					Narcotics Reconciliation form including	1		
		222, dated 8/16/21, which			the DEA 222 form during the monthly v	/isit		
	included an order	for EX Order 26 § 4b1						
					Monitoring			
					1.DON/Designee will do a monthly QA	PI		
	The su	upplier DEA number was not			on Narcotic Reconciliation audits x3			
	documented on th	• •			months and quarterly thereafter. Repo	rt		
					will be submitted to the administrator a			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING			05/19/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	the Administrator about The Administrator stars DEA FORM-222. The 222 forms with the Acconcerns. The Administrator stars and controlled drattached to the DEA number received in the acknowledged the minare been document and further stated the was responsible for the The Administrator she instructions for filling was located in the bir forms for the facility. FORM 222" documer indicated under Part "The order form must purchaser on the day Under Part 2: Supplie "Enter the DEA numb supplier; Under Part Receipt it read, "1. The section on its copy of "2. Enter the number date received for each of 5/11/22 at 9:25 All provided a copy of the "Narcotic Accountabil Accountability", dated reviewed the provide address DEA 222 for	PM, the surveyor interviewed but the DEA forms reviewed. Intended she was familiar with the expression of surveyor reviewed the DEA diministrator and identified distrator stated the packing ug record forms were 222 forms to account for the ne order. The Administrator dissing information should died on the DEA 222 forms of former Director of Nursing the DEA 222 forms.  Dowed the surveyor a copy of fout the DEA 222 forms that noder containing the DEA 222 The "Instructions for DEA and the was reviewed, which 1: Purchaser Information, at be signed and dated by the containing the DEA 222 The "Instructions for DEA and different and address of the containing the DEA 222 The "Instructions for DEA and the submitted for filling"; are Identification, it indicated the purchaser fills out this if the original order form" and of packages received and the line item."	F 75	will be discussed during the queeting.  2.DON/Designee will do a QADEA form completion monthly quarterly thereafter. Report we submitted to the DON and will discussed during the quarterly the polynomial of the	API on the / and ill be I be		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315378	B. WING		05/19/2022
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING					·
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFIC EN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	LD BE COMPLETION
F 755	-	ge 18	F 75	5	
	Infection Prevention		F 88	0	7/6/22
	The facility must est infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environd development and tradiseases and infection program.  The facility must est and control program a minimum, the folloop staff, volunteers, vis providing services under a manimum to accepted national staff. S483.80(a)(2) Writte procedures for the put are not limited to (i) A system of surver possible communication.	ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ons.  prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements:  tem for preventing, identifying, ng, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, itors, and other individuals inder a contractual upon the facility assessment to \$483.70(e) and following andards;  In standards, policies, and rogram, which must include, or standards are spread to other			
	(ii) When and to who communicable disea reported;	om possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING _			05/19/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	·			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	to be followed to pre (iv)When and how is resident; including by (A) The type and during depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstances (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected significant will transmit (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of the follow appropriate missing the follow appropriate missing to the follow appropriate missing to the follow appropriate missing to the follow appropriate missing the following	vent spread of infections; olation should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the ible for the resident under the es under which the facility wees with a communicable skin lesions from direct as or their food, if direct the disease; and a procedures to be followed irect resident contact.  The for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the sken by the facility.  The formula is a process, and is to prevent the spread of the incidents of	F8	Specific Corrective Action  a. The laboratory provider was to request for a change of phlei service the facility with somebo appropriate and current training	botomist to ody that has g with			
	On 5/10/22 at 9:46 A	M, the surveyor observed		infection control in preventing to of infection that needs to be ob				

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(.	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			05/19/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	)E		
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION	& HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From parthe Phlebotomist end left the door open surveyor observed hand hygiene and phands, the Phlebotomist end pushed it. Then, with his glow picked up and mow bedside table, push resident's handrail grabbed his laborate bag and placed the resident.  The surveyor obsergloved hands placed arm and wiped the preparation pad. The preparation pad. The resident's arm and draw blood, the Phineedle into a biohal the preparation of the Phlebotomist of supplies and placed resident. With his grouched the resident to the resident of the preparation pad. The Phlebotomist of supplies and placed resident. With his grouched the resident to the resident of the preparation pad. The Phlebotomist of supplies and placed resident. With his grouched the resident of the preparation page.	age 20 Inter Resident # 72's room and ened. From the hallway, the the Phlebotomist perform put on gloves. With his gloved omist grabbed the bedside away from the resident's bed. ed hands, the Phlebotomist ed the paperwork from the ned a button on the side of the to raise the bed up and tory supplies from his rolling em on the bed next to the  Inved the Phlebotomist, with his er a tourniquet on the resident's resident's skin with an alcohol ne Phlebotomist inserted a lident's skin to draw blood from and after a failed attempt to lebotomist discarded that lizard container.  Ingrabbed new laboratory did them on the bed next the gloved hands, the Phlebotomist int's skin in multiple areas and	F 8	during all procedures perform  b. Laboratory provider had as another phlebotomist with ap training for infection control in the spread of infection that no observed during all procedure.  c. A competency skills done if handwashing, donning and d Infection Control Preventionist assigned phlebotomist  d. Infection Control Preventionist assigned phlebotomist on Infections of the facility in the spread of infections  5. The DPOC was completed includes ,the RCA that was control facility found out that the control vendor was new, inexperience properly trained and Directed Training-certificate of complete submitted.	essigned propriate propriate preventing eeds to be es perform. For loffing by st to the new ection preventing districted and not a linservice etion was	w v	
	the resident's arm v another failed atter Phlebotomist disca biohazard containe			Directed Inservice training or was completed by the Phlebo - CDC Keep Covid-19 Out! - CDC Sparkling Surfaces - CDC Clean Hands - CDC Closely Monitor Res	otomist: sidents		
	grabbed the handle it near the bathroor room. The Phleboto bathroom, placed s	emoved his gloves and e of his rolling bag and brought m door inside the resident's omist walked into the soap on his hands and placed e running water while rubbing		CDC Use PPE Correctly f     Directed Inservice training of following was completed by F staff:     CDC Keep Covid-19 Out!     CDC Sparkling Surfaces	on the Front Line	19	

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l l		CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315378	B. WING _			(	05/19/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION	& HEALTH CARE CENTER	129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	ge 21	F 8	880			
F 880	his hands for four segrabbed the handle the resident's room.  At 9:54 AM, the sum Phlebotomist who sitouched all the stuff gloved hands. The Figloved hands are conce they are on aft stated that he shoul at least 20 seconds cleaned the residen needle to draw bloom.  At 10:01 AM, the surbicensed Practical Nelbotomist should infection control technique during tree the surveyor review. Outside Services Pridated 12-28-21, while	econds. The Phlebotomist of his rolling bag and exited veyor interviewed the tated that he should not have in the resident's room with Phlebotomist stated that his posidered a clean surface ter proper hand washing. He dhave washed his hands for and that he should have t's skin prior to inserting a d.  rveyor interviewed the unit surse who stated that the dhave followed proper mainique while providing care to rveyor discussed the above dministrator, who stated that we proper infection control	F	880	- CDC Clean Hands - CDC Closely Monitor Residents - CDC Use PPE Correctly for COVI Directed Inservice training on the following was completed by Top Line and Infection Preventionist: - Module 1 - Infection Prevention & Control Program - Module 5 - Outbreaks - Module 11B - Environmental Clea and Disinfection - Module 4 - Infection Surveillance Directed inservice training on the following was completed by All Staff including Top Line and Infection Preventionis - Module 7 - Hand Hygiene - Module 6A - Priniciples of Standar Precautions - Module 6B - Priniciples of Transmisison Based Precautions Identification  All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice  Systemic Changes	Staff ning t:	
	infection control by opercaution when in NJAC 8:39-19.4(a)	observing universal contact with a resident.			<ul> <li>a. Infection Control</li> <li>Preventionist/Designee will educate a individuals providing care under contractual arrangement on facility's Infection Control policy in preventing spread of infections</li> <li>b. All individuals providing care under contractual arrangement will provide</li> </ul>	the	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			05/	19/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  129 MORRIS TURNPIKE  NEWTON, NJ 07860				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES  (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  D PREFIX  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE  TAG  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 880	Continued From page	÷ 22	F 8	competency report for hand donning and doffing prior to care.  Monitoring  A QAPI will be done by Infereventionist/Designee to individuals providing with carrangement have a basic training on infection control preventing the spread of in x 3 months and quarterly the Report will be submitted with to the QAPI Committee mobe discussed during Qualit meeting quarterly.  A QAPI will be done by the Control Preventionist/Designate individuals with contral arrangements will be observed and doffing monthly x 3 modulated to QAPI Committed	ection Control ensure that a contractual and proper I with ated on the olicy in ifection mont hereafter. ill be submitt onthly and wi by Assurance e Infection gnee to ensu ctual rved for ene; donning onths and it will be ttee monthly ing the Quality	ol all thly ed II		

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/IDENTIFICATION NUMB		` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		061905		B. WING		05/1	9/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE ZIP CODE	1 00/1	0/2022
TO AVIL OF TH	NOVIDER OR GOLF EIER			IS TURNPIKE	(12, 2), GGSL		
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN	NEWTON,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATI		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	S 000 Initial Comments		S 000				
	WITH THE STANDAI ADMINISTRATIVE C STANDARDS FOR L TERM CARE FACILI SUBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMF DEFICIENCY AND E IMPLEMENTED. FAI DEFICIENCIES MAY ENFORCEMENT AC WITH THE PROVISION JERSEY ADMINISTR CHAPTER 43E, ENF LICENSURE REGUL	PLETION DATE, FOR E NSURE THAT THE PLA LURE TO CORRECT FRESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANC ONS OF THE NEW RATIVE CODE, TITLE 8 FORCEMENT OF LATIONS.	SEY IUST EACH AN IS				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo regulations.	comply with applicable		S 560			5/20/22
	by: Based on observation pertinent facility docudetermined the facility required minimum direction as mandated by This deficient practice following:  Reference: NJ State 112. An Act concerninursing homes and servised Statutes.	r is not met as evidence, interview, and review imentation, it was y failed to maintain the rect care staff-to-residery the state of New Jerse was evidenced by the requirement, CHAPTER of staffing requirements upplementing Title 30 cm.	of  nt ey.  R s for of the		Specific Corrective Action  1. The facility to utilizes several staffin agencies for the required staffing need to meet the resident's needs  2. The facility has instituted incentive programs for current staff for any extra shifts by giving bonuses to meet the required staffing necessary for the resident's care.  3. The facility is actively recruiting lice staff and certified nursing assistant by	ded a ense	

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

(X6) DATE 06/03/22

PRINTED: 07/19/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING: _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061905		B. WING		05/19/20	22
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S	TREET ADDF	RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE		
HOMEST	TAD DELIADII ITATION ®	HEALTH CARE CEA	29 MORRIS	S TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	N	IEWTON, N	J 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE CO	(X5) MPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page 1			S 560			
S 560	Assembly of the State Minimum staffing requeffective 2/1/21.  1. a. Notwithstand requirements as may every nursing home at P.L.1976, c.120 (C.30 to P.L.1971, c.136 (C maintain the following-to-resident ratios:  (1) one certified residents for the day: (2) one direct car residents for the ever fewer than half of all scertified nurse aides, shall be signed in to vaide and shall performand  (3) one direct car residents for the night direct care staff memicertified nurse aide at aide duties b. Upon any expans the nursing home, the exempt from any increations for a period of rethe date of the expansion	e of New Jersey: C.30:13- uirements for nursing home ding any other staffing be established by law, as defined in section 2 of 0:13-2) or licensed pursual .26:2H-1 et seq.) shall a minimum direct care staff	es; 14 s a	S 560	placing an ad and working directly wit recruitment agency to cover the staffir requirements  4. The facility has instituted a sign-on bonus, and employee referral program attract new staff.  5. Hired new Nursing assistant that ar currently in a CNA class program from 5-20-2022 to 7-30-2022  6. The facility had secure new contract with a staffing agency to to provide restaffing to provide the required staffing mee the needs of the residents, the noting the facility  7. Facility has been involved in a difference in the facility  All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice  Systemic Changes  1. The Director of Nursing/Designee wereview Nursing/CNA Monthly Schedul	nto e t ief g to eeds rent	
	staffing ratios shall be	e carried to the hundredth			ensure appropriate staffing is in place meet the needs of the residents		
	place.  (2) If the application of the ratios listed in subsection a. of this section results in other than a whole number of direct care staff, including certified nurse aides, for a shift, the number of required direct care staff members shall be rounded to the next higher whole number when the resulting ratio, carried to the hundredth place, is fifty-one hundredths or higher.				2. Staff Development/Designee will conduct a monthly education to all nurstaff and new hire about call outs and the impact of the call outs affects the resident care.  3. facility will conduct a job fai at the faquarterly	how	

PRINTED: 07/19/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061905	B. WING		05/1	9/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE	1 00/1	0,2022
		129 MORRI	IS TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN NEWTON, I				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	2	S 560			
S 560	(3) All computation midnight census for the begins. d. Nothing in this seaffect any minimum is nursing homes as ma Commissioner of Heacare staff, including corestrict the ability of a staffing levels, at any established minimum.  A review of "New Jers Long Term Care Asse Program Nurse Staffin 4/17/22 and 4/24/22 in The facility was deficit residents on 14 of 14  -04/17/22 had the day shift, required -04/18/22 had on the day shift, required -04/21/22 had the day shift. Required -04/21/22 had the day shift, required the day shift.	ons shall be based on the ne day in which the shift  ction shall be construed to taffing requirements for many be required by the shift of staff other than direct the ertified nurse aides, or to the nursing home to increase time, beyond the sessment and Surveying Report" for the weeks of the evealed the following:  ent in CNA staffing for day shifts as follows:  8 CNAs for 76 residents on the end of the event of the even of the event of the event of the event of the event of the even of the event of the event of the event of the event of the even of the event of the event of the even of th	S 560	1. Director of Nursing/Designee will demonthly QAPI Nursing/Monthly Sched 12 months then quarterly thereafter to ensure that staffing coverage meets the resident's needs. Reports will be submitted to Administrator and discust during quarterly meeting.  2. Human Resources will conduct a monthly QAPI on hiring and retention specific to nursing staff monthly for 12 months then quarterly thereafter to enthat Nursing department had the requistaff to cover required staffing to meet resident's needs by continouosly push Reports will be submitted to Administrand discussed during quarterly meeting.	lule x ne sed ssure ired it the ning ator	
	on the day shift, requ	6 CNAs for 76 residents on				

PRINTED: 07/19/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:				
		061905	B. WING		05	/19/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CEN	ADDRESS CITY STATE RRIS TURNPIKE N, NJ 07860	TE ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	the day shift, required -04/28/22 had the day shift, required -04/29/22 had the day shift, required -04/30/22 had the day shift, required the day shift, required The facility was not in of New Jersey minimum CNAs during the 7:00 the period from 4/17/2 On 5/12/22 at 12:00 pthe staffing ratio conditions.	8 CNAs for 76 residents on 10 CNAs. 7 CNAs for 74 residents on 10 CNAs. 7 CNAs for 74 residents on 10 CNAs. 6 CNAs for 74 residents on 10 CNAs. 6 CNAs for 74 residents on 10 CNAs. compliance with the State um staffing requirements of 10 CM Shift during	S 560				

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315378 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	8/15/2022	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION &	R HEALTH CARE CENTER	129 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
		NEWTON, NJ 07860		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	И	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0583 483.10(h)(1)-(3)(i	Correction  Completed 05/20/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0623 483.15(c)(3)-(6)(8)	Correction  Completed  05/20/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0656 483.21(b)(1)		Correction Completed 05/20/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0686 483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii)	Correction  Completed 05/20/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0755 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)	Correction  Completed  05/20/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)	n(f)	Correction Completed 07/06/2022
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO	ENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 5/19/2022		CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?					s 🔲 no		

				STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
	R / SUPPLIER / C		MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION					DATE O	F REVISIT
061905	CATION NUMBER		A. Building B. Wing					Y2	8/15/20	22 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF	FACILITY	<u> </u>				STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CO		1	
HOMEST	EAD REHABILI	TATION &	HEALTH CARE	CENTER						
						NEWTON, NJ 07860				
corrective	e action was acc tion prefix code p	omplished	l. Each deficien	cy should be fully	identified usi	reported that have beeing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision	number and	the	
ITEI	VI		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
	8:39-5.1(a)		-				_			
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			05/20/2022	LSC			LSC			
										_
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix —			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
							-			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
D #							D- " #			
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			-	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix —			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			. '	LSC —		·	LSC			· '
			-							
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWS (INITIALS		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR	I		DATE	
REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)				DATE TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 5/19/2022					RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN				s 🗆 no	

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 61CO12

YES NO

5/19/2022

PRINTED: 07/19/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING _			05/19/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION	& HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 M	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IORRIS TURNPIKE TON, NJ 07860	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	000				
K 000	Appendix Z-Emerge Provider and Suppl		К	000				
	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O 5/19/22, was found the requirements fo Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, ar National Fire Protect	at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life ad the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING						
	90's, It is composed	ory building that was built in d of Type III unprotected acility is divided into 8- smoke						
	regulatory flexibilitie Emergency for rout maintenance requir 2020. The flexibilitie following items: fire fire extinguisher mo operation monthly t testing of generator	1135 waivers allowing for es during the Public Health ine inspection, testing and ements beginning January 31, as did not extend to the pump weekly/monthly testing, withly inspections, fire fighter esting for elevators, monthly s, and daily inspection of the areas of construction, repair, ons.						
	the survey the cens	certified beds. At the time of us was 78.			TITLE		(X6) DATE	

06/03/2022 **Electronically Signed** 

Facility ID: NJ61905

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUI IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD		PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315378	B. WING		05/19/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·
HOMESTE	AN REHARII ITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE	
HOMEOTE	AD REHADIEHATION &	HEALITI GARE GENTER		NEWTON, NJ 07860	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 211 SS=F			K 2	11	5/23/22
	Aisles, passageways, exit locations, and act with Chapter 7, and the continuously maintain full use in case of emit 18/19.2.2 through 18/18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on documentathe presence of the MRegional Plant Opera Maintenance in training the facility failed to insaccordance with S&C This deficient practice fire doors observed by At 10:00 AM, the surve documentation from the member. The annual documentation was not fire door assemblies.  An interview was constaff member, during they stated that curred documentation could inspections (Annual) of the Administrator was the Life Safety Code of the Continuous of the Code of t	Means of Egress - General Aisles, passageways, corridors, exit discharges, exit locations, and accesses are in accordance with Chapter 7, and the means of egress is continuously maintained free of all obstructions to full use in case of emergency, unless modified by 18/19.2.2 through 18/19.2.11. 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on documentation review on 5/18/22, in the presence of the Maintenance staff member, Regional Plant Operations Director and Maintenance in training, it was determined that the facility failed to inspect fire doors Annually in accordance with S&C 17-38-LSC.  This deficient practice was evidenced for 8 of 8 fire doors observed by the following:  At 10:00 AM, the surveyor reviewed all provided documentation from the Maintenance staff member. The annual fire door inspection documentation was not provided for the facility's		Specific Corrective Action  1. All Fire Doors on 1st, 2nd, 3rd and floors have been inspected by the maintenance staff.  2. Door Inspection Checklist was created by the deficient to ensure hinges are checked for proper swing between the doors top and bottom, and latches and panic bar to ensure proper closure.  Identification  All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.  Systemic Changes  Fire Door inspection will be conducted Annual and documented in the new Inspection Checklist.  Monitoring:	eated e g, seal door per ed Door
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 80	1.2(e)		QAPI will be conducted on all Fire D on all floors by the Maintenance	oors

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING		05/19/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  129 MORRIS TURNPIKE  NEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES D (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 211  K 225  SS=F	Continued From page 2 NFPA 101 2012 edition Life Safety Code 7.2.1.15 Inspection of Door Openings. 7.2.1.15.1* to 7.2.1.15.8  Stairways and Smokeproof Enclosures CFR(s): NFPA 101  Stairways and Smokeproof Enclosures Stairways and Smokeproof enclosures used as exits are in accordance with 7.2. 18.2.2.3, 18.2.2.4, 19.2.2.3, 19.2.2.4, 7.2		K 2 <sup>2</sup>	Director/designee to ensure that the I Doors are inspected as required by the regulation monthly X3 months and annually thereafter. The report will be submitted to Administrator and discuss at quarterly meeting.	ne e	
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 5/19/22, the facility failed to provide stair tread marking stripe (applied as a material that is integral with the nosing of each step, each floor's landing, and handrails) with solid and continuous marking stripe in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.2.2.3, 7.2.2, 7.2.2.5.5, 7.2.2.5.5.2, and 7.2.2.5.5.3.  The deficient practice was observed in 2 of 2 stairwells identified by the Regional Plant Operations Director as stairwell A and B.  While touring the facility on 5/19/22, from approximately 9:40 AM to 3:00 PM, the Surveyor, Maintenance staff member and Regional Plant Operations Director observed that the exit/egress stairwells revealed that marking stripes were not present on each step, floor landing, and handrails			Specific Corrective Action  Stairwell A & B striping line on all step handrails and each floor landing has done by maintenance staff.  Identification  All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.  Systemic Changes  Maintenance staff will conduct month inspections to ensure that the striping all steps, handrails and each floor lan are maintained.  Monitoring	been ly i on	

PRINTED: 07/19/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315378 B. WING 05/19/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE **HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION & HEALTH CARE CENTER** NEWTON, NJ 07860 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 225 Continued From page 3 K 225 for the 2- stairwells observed. A QAPI will be conducted by the The Administrator was informed of this finding Maintenance Director/designee to ensure during the Life Safety Code survey exit that the striping on all steps, handrails and conference on 5/19/22. each floor landing are maintained monthly X3 months and quarterly thereafter. The NJAC 8:31.2(e) report will be submitted to Administrator to NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2.2.3, 7.2.2 be discussed at quarterly meeting. K 291 **Emergency Lighting** K 291 6/1/22 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 **Emergency Lighting** Emergency lighting of at least 1-1/2-hour duration is provided automatically in accordance with 7.9. 18.2.9.1. 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview on 5/19/22. Specific Corrective Action it was determined that the facility failed to provide an operational battery backup emergency light 1. A 1 1/2 hour battery backup emergency above A. The outside fire pump house where the light has been installed facing the transfer switch was located, B. The emergency emergency generator transfer switch. generator's transfer switch room, independent of 2. A 1 1/2 hour battery backup emergency the building's electrical system and emergency light has been installed in the Pump room facing the Emergency Fire pump. generator in accordance with NFPA 101:2012 -7.9, 19.2.9.1. Identification This deficient practice was observed for 2 of 2 transfer switches and was evidenced by the All residents have the potential to be followina: affected by the deficient practice. A. At 1:10 PM, the Surveyor Maintenance staff Systemic Changes member, Plant Operations Director and Maintenance in training, observed in the fire 1. A monthly emergency light audit will be pump transfer switch exterior house, that no conducted by the Maintenance emergency lighting was provided. Director/designee with a pass or fail notation test all battery backup emergency B. At 11:08 AM, the Surveyor Maintenance staff lighting by pushing the test button then

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			05/	19/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		12	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 MORRIS TURNPIKE EWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 291	electrical room, where transfer switch was lot lighting was provided was located.  This finding was veriff member, Plant Operation Maintenance in training observation's.  The Administrator was findings at the Life Sation 5/19/22.  NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.20  Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101  Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional sit accordance with 7.10 also served by the entagen 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-swith less than 30 occurravel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation	ations Director and ang, observed in the facility of the emergency generator acated, that no emergency where the transfer switch acid by the Maintenance staff ations Director and ang, at the time of the above afety Code exit conference	K 2		record his findings.  2. An annual run test of the emergency light will be conducted by Maintenance Director/designee to test the backup lighting that illuminates the generator transfer switch and the emergency fire pump removing the continuous power from the light and allowing the backup battery to operate the unit.  Monitoring  Maintenance Director/designee will conduct a monthly QAPI to ensure that the emergency battery backup lighting operational X3 months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted Administrator to be discussed at quarter meeting.	is I to	5/20/22	
	staff member, Region and Maintenance in t	sence of the Maintenance hal Plant Operations Director raining, it was determined to ensure that exit directional			The temporary exit signs have been placed on both sides of the plastic barr used in the COVID-19 wing.	ier		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	JIT PLE CONSTRUCTION DING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315378	B. WING _			05/	19/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  129 MORRIS TURNPIKE  NEWTON, NJ 07860					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 293	signs were installed a This deficient practice wings of the facility by At 11:59 AM, the surve that a temporary (obsused as a covid-19 winvestigation (PUI). To have temporary exobscured plastic in the event of an emergence An interviewed was a Maintenance staff me Operations Director and they stated that the requirement.  The Administrator was at the Life Safety Coc 5/19/22.  7.8.1.2 Illumination occupancy require the	e was evidenced for 1 of 1 by the following:  veyor observed on floor 2 coured) plastic barrier was ing for person's under the plastic barrier is required it signs on both sides of the the exit/egress corridor in the toy evacuation and/or fire.  conducted with the tember, Regional Plant and Maintenance in training they were unaware of this	K2	293	Identification  All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.  Systemic Changes  1. The Maintenance staff will check of to ensure that all signage is present arrusing a daily round audit for documentation. All findings will be reported to the Maintenance Director/designee.  Monitoring  A QAPI will be conducted by the Maintenance Director/designee to ensuthat exit directional signs were installed and illuminated at all times monthly X3 months then quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to Administrate be discussed at quarterly meeting.	ure d			
K 353 SS=F	19.2.10.1 Sprinkler System - M CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - M Automatic sprinkler a	ing Life Safety Code 7.10 aintenance and Testing aintenance and Testing nd standpipe systems are d maintained in accordance	КЗ	353			6/3/22		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			05/19	9/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	)DE		-
HOMEOTE	· A D DELLA DIL ITATIONI A	UEALTH CARE OF STATES		129 MORRIS TURNPIKE			
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		NEWTON, NJ 07860			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Protection Systems. Finance, inspect	ard for the Inspection, ing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, ion and testing are	K 3	353			
	maintained in a secur available.  a) Date sprinkler sys	re location and readily					
	b) Who provided system test  c) Water system supply source  Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler system.  9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and review of facility vendor documentation, the facility failed to maintain the sprinkler system by not ensuring that all components of the facility diesel fire pump were in working order. This deficient practice was evidenced for 1 of 1 fire pumps as evidenced by the following:						
				Specific Corrective Action  Sprinkler company was con make all repairs to replace:  " one water temperature Ga " one oil Pressure Gauge " stop leaking around the the	uge		
	surveyor requested fr member, Plant Opera Maintenance in training pump inspection repo- indicated that the wat pressure gauges were	imately 10:00 AM, the form the Maintenance staff ations Director and fing, the annual diesel fire fort. The 6/18/21 report for temperature and oil the not operating correctly and fine threaded connection.		connections.  Identification  All residents have the poten affected by the deficient pra  Systemic Changes  Maintenance Director/desig	ctice.		
				ensure that sprinkler compa recommendations are follow monthly compliance schedu maintained help identify any	nny ved. A ıle will be	t	

			(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED			
		315378	B. WING _			05/	19/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 MORRIS TURNPIKE EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	the Life Safety Code  NJAC 8:39-312(e)  NFPA 25  Utilities - Gas and Ele  CFR(s): NFPA 101  Utilities - Gas and Ele  Equipment using gas  complies with NFPA 5  electrical wiring and 6  NFPA 70, National El	ectric ectric or related gas piping 54, National Fuel Gas Code, equipment complies with ectric Code. Existing inue in service provided no		511	may arise.  A monthly review of all documentation shall be done by the Maintenance Directly and any issue found will be reported to Administrator for a resolution.  Monitoring  A QAPI will be conducted by the Maintenance Director/designee monthly ensure all inspections and recommendations by inspection compare being done and are in compliance monthly X3 months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to Administrator to be discussed at quarterly meeting.	the y to nny	5/27/22
	by: Based on observatio on 5/19/22 in the pres	n and interview conducted sence of facility Maintenance Operations Director and			Specific Corrective Action  1. An outlet cover was replaced in the		

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315378	B. WING _			05/	19/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER			29 MORRIS TURNPIKE IEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	<b>_</b>		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
K 511	Continued From page	÷ 8	K 5	511			
	the facility failed to maccordance with NFP Code) Section 400-8.  This deficient practic areas observed by the 1. At 11:09 AM, the standard day/dining room that	e was evidenced for 3 of 50 e following: urveyor observed in the floor			second-floor dining room.  2. In room 230 the bed was removed a replace with another bed that has no frayed wires.  3. The tv in the conference room was unplugged from the ceiling and an outle has been installed for its use.  4. Audit tool for electrical equipment, wiring, outlets has been created for monthly inspection.		
		ted TV was plugged into the			Identification  All residents have the potential to be		
		urveyor observed in resident e, that the black wire to the yed and needed			affected by the deficient practice.  Systemic Changes		
	3. At 1:50 AM, the sur floor-1, TV/conference mounted TV electrica the drop ceiling tiles. An interview was con	ducted and the Maintenance al Plant Operations Director raining, where they			The Maintenance staff will inspect all electrical equipment in operation in the facility using an audit tool created by th Maintenance Director monthly to check and remove any defective equipment of use and check all outlet covers to ensure they are not broken as well as check all electric equipment wiring in u in the building to ensure they meet the regulation standards.	e C out	
		s informed of the findings at exit conference on 5/19/22.			Monitoring  A QAPI on all electrical wiring will be conducted to ensure wiring is in compliance with the standards set by NFPA by the Maintenance Director/designee monthly X3 months a quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to Administrator to be discussed at quarterly meeting.	and	
ORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	olete Event ID: 61CO21		Fac	cility ID: NJ61905 If contir	nuation she	et Page 9 of 17

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			SURVEY PLETED
		315378	B. WING _			05/	19/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HOMESTE	AD REHARII ITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		1:	29 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
TIONILSTE	AD INCHABILITATION 6	TIERETT GARE GENTER		N	EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521 SS=E	HVAC CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 5	521			5/27/22
	HVAC Heating, ventilation, a comply with 9.2 and accordance with the specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.	manufacturer's					
	by: Based on observation in the presence of the Plant Operations Directraining, it was determensure resident bath 70 of 82 units were a accordance with the Association (NFPA) is practice was evidence.  The Surveyor, Mainter Director observed the following resident roof function:  1. Floor 4 resident roof function:  1. Floor 3 resident roof s. Floor 2 A-wing only the surveyor requestive Director confirm if the	enance and Operations at the ventilation in the om bathrooms did not oms G-1 to G-26 oms 301 to 334			Specific Corrective Action  The bathroom ventilations on Floor 4 resident rooms G-1 to G-26, Floor 3 resident rooms 301 to 334, Floor 2 A-w have been fixed by maintenance staff.  Identification  All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.  Systemic Changes  Maintenance staff will audit all bathroor ventilation monthly. Reports will be submitted to Maintenance Director/designee.  Monitoring  A QAPI will be conducted by Maintenar	n	
	across the ceiling gri When tested, the tiss	gle-ply toilet tissue paper lls to confirm ventilation. sue did not hold in place. The vere not provided with a			A QAPI will be conducted by Maintenar Director/designee to ensure that the bathroom ventilation is functioning monthly X3 months and quarterly	nce	

315378 B. WING	
	05/19/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  129 MORRIS TURNPIKE  NEWTON, NJ 07860	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521  Continued From page 10 window and required reliance on mechanical ventilation.  At that time, the surveyor interviewed the Maintenance staff member and Regional Plant Operations Director, who confirmed that the exhaust vents in the above resident room bathrooms were not functioning when tested.  The Administrator was informed of this deficiency at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 5/19/22.  NFPA 90 A NFPA 101-2012-19.5.2.1 section 9.2.2 NFPA 101-2012-19.5.2.1 Chapter 9.1 Utilities 9.2.1 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 531 Elevators 2012 EXISTING Elevators 2012 EXISTING Elevators comply with the provision of 9.4. Elevators are inspected and tested as specified in ASME A17.1, Safety Code for Elevators and Escalators. Firefighter's Service is operated monthly with a written record. Existing elevators conform to ASME/ANSI A17.3, Safety Code for Existing Elevators and Escalators. All existing elevators, having a travel distance of 25 feet or more above or below the level that best serves the needs of emergency personnel for firefighting purposes, conform with Firefighter's Service Requirements of ASME/ANSI A17.3. (Includes firefighter's service Phase I key recall and smoke detector automatic recall, firefighter's service Phase I lemergency in-car key	6/3/22

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  NG <b>01</b>		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315378	B. WING _			05/19/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 531	elevator lobby smoked 19.5.3, 9.4.2, 9.4.3 This REQUIREMEN by: Observation, intervision of the levator example of	coom smoke detectors, and the detectors.)  To is not met as evidenced the and record review, on the mined no evidence that Fire to Operations Inspection and the and written record of Phase I they switch, and a minimum of including findings to testing for 2 of 2 elevators, IFPA 101, 2012 Edition,	K 5	Specific Corrective Action  The elevator company inspupdated to reflect all function and 2 with specific recall testility requested the elevation have the inspection documinspection to indicate the siduring the recall testil Identification  All residents have the pote affected by the deficient process.  Maintenance staff will concelevator Phase 1 & 2 recall Monitoring  A QAPI will be conducted the Director/designee monthly elevator recall testing. The submitted to Administrator discussed at quarterly meets.	pection form is ons of phase 1 esting. The ator company to mentation for the specific floor ential to be ractice.  Solution of the specific floor ential to be ractice.  Solution of the specific floor ential to be ractice.  Solution of the specific floor ential to be ractice at the specific floor ential to be ractice.	
	sign-off row.  The findings were ve					

	TOF DEFICENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING <b>01</b> (X3) DATE SU COMPLET						
		315378	B. WING _			05/	19/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HEALTH CARE CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 MORRIS TURNPIKE IEWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 531	the Life Safety Code NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 Edi		K!	531			
K 712 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101  Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills unexpected times un least quarterly on ea with procedures and established routine. between 9:00 PM an announcement may alarms.  19.7.1.4 through 19. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on document the presence of Mair Plant Operations Directioning, it was determined to the presence of the conduct fire drills at a varying conditions for This deficient practice following:	are held at expected and oder varying conditions, at ch shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted of 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible 7.1.7  T is not met as evidenced ration review on 5/18/22, in intenance staff, Regional ector and Maintenance in mined that the facility failed to unexpected times under	K	712	Specific Corrective Action  The fire drill company were requested to conduct fire drills for all 3 shifts at various times and should be distributed at beginning, middle and end of each shift Identification  All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.	us	5/26/22
	for 12-months reveal	cility's fire drill documentation led that the facility conducted p.m.) drills within the same			Systemic Changes		

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315378	B. WING _			05/	19/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				12	29 MORRIS TURNPIKE		
HOMESTE	AD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		N	EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	Continued From page	÷ 13	K 7	'12			
	60-minute time frame	each Quarter as follows:					
					The Maintenance director/designee wil	I	
	- 4/21/22 at 10:46 AM	1			request schedule from the Fire Drill		
	- 1/27/22 at 10:40 AM	1			Company ensuring that the schedule		
	- 10/20/21 at 9:35 AM	I			provides for all 3 shifts at various times	5	
	- 7/23/21 at 10:20 AM	I			and should be distributed at beginning, middle and end of each shift.	1	
	2. A review of the fac	cility's fire drill documentation					
		ed that the facility conducted			Monitoring		
		a.m.) drills within the same			Ç		
	, -	each Quarter as follows:			A QAPI will be conducted by the		
					Maintenance director/designee to ensu	ıre	
	- 2/29/22 at 4:41 PM				that the fire drills are conducted at vari	ous	
	-11/18/22 at 4:45 PM				times for all 3 shifts monthly X3 months	3	
	- 8/22/21 at 6:00 PM				and quarterly thereafter. The report wil	l be	
	- 5/26/22 at 4:40 PM				submitted to Administrator to be discussed at quarterly meeting.		
	3. A review of the fac	ility's fire drill documentation			, ,		
		ed that the facility conducted					
	3rd shift (11 p.m. to 7	a.m.) drills within the same					
	30-minute time frame	each Quarter as follows:					
	- 3/23/22 at 12:40 AM						
	- 12/8/21 at 12:35 AW						
	- 9/26/21 at 12:15 AW						
	- 6/30/21 at 12:40 AM						
	The Maintenance sta	ff member confirmed the					
	findings while reviewi	ng the documentation and					
	he agreed the times v	vere to close on each shift.					
		s informed of the finding at exit conference on 5/19/22.					
	•	OAR COMMOTORIOG ON OF 10/22.					
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)						
	NFPA 101 Life Safety through 19.7.1.7	Code 2012 edition 19.7.1.4					
K 908 SS=F	_	ed Systems - Inspection and	K 9	80			6/30/22

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT F A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		E SURVEY IPLETED
	315378	B. WING	····	0;	5/19/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION 8	HEALTH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 129 MORRIS TURNPIKE NEWTON, NJ 07860	·	
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Testing Operations The gas and vacuum tested as part of a m include the required inspections and testi required. 5.1.14.2.3, B.5.2, 5.2 99) This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on document 5/19/22, in the prese member, Regional P Maintenance in trainithe facility failed to in Oxygen system as p program in accordan This deficient practic Oxygen outlets, by the A review of the facility inspections revealed the system by a licer on 10/12/20, more the In an interview, at 11 Maintenance staff me that the system was communication issue Maintenance Directors	ped Systems - Inspection and a systems are inspected and raintenance program and elements. Records of the ring are maintained as 2.13, 5.3.13, 5.3.13.4 (NFPA). This not met as evidenced tation review and interview on ence of the Maintenance staff plant Operations Director and ring, it was determined that the piped-in ring art of a maintenance rice with NFPA 99.  The was evidenced for 14 of 14 rine following:  The following:  The following:  The following:  The following are maintenance of the following:  The following:  The following are maintenance of the following:  The following are maintenance of the following:  The following are maintenance of the following are was evidenced for 14 of 14 or 15	K 90	Specific Corrective Action  The inspection of all rooms with oxygen will be conducted by lice Vendor.  The annual Inspection of Medica Outlets and Systems were comp 6/30/2022.  Identification  All residents have the potential traffected by the deficient practice. Systemic Changes  Maintenance Director/designees schedule annual inspection of all with piped in oxygen with the lice vendor.  Monitoring  A QAPI will be conducted by the	ensed al gas bleted  o be e. will ll rooms ensed	

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315378	B. WING _			05/	19/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 MORRIS TURNPIKE EWTON, NJ 07860		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 908	Continued From page NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99			908	all required inspections monthly X3 months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to Administrate be discussed at quarterly meeting.	or to	6/9/99
K 918 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - E Maintenance and Tes The generator or oth and associated equip service within 10 sec criterion is not met du process shall be prov capability for the life s Maintenance and tes transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minute day intervals, and exe months for 4 continue under load conditions simulated cold start a transfer of all EES loa competent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFP circuit breakers are in program for periodica components is establ manufacturer require maintenance and tes readily available. EES circuits are marked, r separate from norma	er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a ided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. Iting of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in the A 111. Main and feeder aspected annually, and a sully exercising the ished according to ments. Written records of ting are maintained and a lower circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power	K	918			6/2/22

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	T PLE CONSTRUCTION ING <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315378	B. WING _			05/	19/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EAD REHABILITATION &	HEALTH CARE CENTER	•	12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 29 MORRIS TURNPIKE EWTON, NJ 07860	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NF 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio it was determined tha remote manual stop s was provided in accor requirements of NFPA 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1. affect all residents an following: On 5/19/22, the Surve member, Plant Opera Maintenance in trainir diesel generator. The stop station to preven unintentional operatio generator observed.  An interview was con observation with the N Plant Operations Dire training, where they s observation, the extent to not have a remote  The Administrator wa the Life Safety Code of NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 3	FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA  is not met as evidenced  an and interview on 5/19/22, t the facility did not ensure a station for 1 of 1 generators, redance with the A 110, 2010 Edition, Section The deficient practice could d was evidenced by the  eyor, Maintenance staff tions Director and ng, observed the exterior re was no remote manual t inadvertent or in for the emergency  ducted during the Maintenance staff member, actor and Maintenance in tated that at the time of rior generator was observed manual stop station.  s informed of the finding at exit conference on 5/19/22.	K!	918	Specific Corrective Action  A remote manual stop station will be installed by the Generator Company. A work order was obtained.  Identification  All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.  Systemic Changes  A monthly test will be conducted to ensithe remote manual stop station is operational by Maintenance staff.  Monitoring  A QAPI will be conducted by Maintenandirector/designee to ensure the remote manual stop station will prevent inadvertent or unintentional operation of the emergency generator monthly X3 months and quarterly thereafter. The report will be submitted to Administrato be discussed at quarterly meeting.	eure nce or	

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT			
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01					
315378 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	8/15/2022	Y3		
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
HOMESTEAD REHABILITATION	& HEALTH CARE CENTER	129 MORRIS TURNPIKE				
		NEWTON, NJ 07860				

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEI Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	)1	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0211	05/23/2022	LSC	K0225		05/26/2022	LSC	K0291		06/01/2022
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 10	)1	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0293	05/20/2022	LSC	K0353		06/03/2022	LSC	K0511		05/27/2022
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 10	)1	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0521	05/27/2022	LSC	K0531		06/03/2022	LSC	K0712		05/26/2022
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 10	)1	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	K0908	06/30/2022	LSC	K0918		06/02/2022	LSC			-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		SIGNATURE OF SU	JRVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		TITLE				DATE	
<b>FOLLOW</b> ( 5/19/2022	JP TO SURVEY CO	OMPLETED ON			ANY UNCORRECTE ED DEFICIENCIES				☐ YE	s 🔲 no